11/30/00			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 DEC 4 2000 101 560 376			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type	_		
X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	٦		
Name Richards, Bliss Adrian Month Day Year 06152000			
Formerly			
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	4		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Tuolomne River Vintners Group			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of See Attachment A			
Address (line 1) 389 Fourth Street, East			
Address (line 2) 95476			
Address (line 3) Sonoma Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an			
Individual X General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Otherdocument from Assignment.) California			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2000 NTHAI1 00000048 75950618 40.00 OP			
461 White of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the LIS Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, which to the LIS Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of the County of the LIS Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of the County o			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Trademark Assignment Practice.			
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	cceiving Party only	
Name	20	Scheller St. 1 and 17 and 27 a	
Address (line 1)	MEC		
Address (line 2)		c 4 2000	
Address (line 3)	, , , ,		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (707) 524-1900			
	STORY OF THE STORY OF THE STORY		
Name Warren L.Dranit, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Spaulding McCullough & Tansil LLP			
Address (line 2) 3550 Round Barn Boulevard, Suite 306			
Address (line 3) Santa Rosa, CA 95403			
Address (line 4)			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s			
7555676			
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Warren L. Dranit

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0818

11/30/00

Date Signed

Attachment A to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Conveying Party: Richards, Bliss Adrian

Receiving Party: Tuolomne River Vintners Group

Composed of:

E.T.K, Inc., a California corporation

175 Fourth Street East Sonoma, CA 95476

Majic Vine, Inc., a California corporation

700 Denmark Street Vineburg, CA 95487

Lucinco, Inc., a California corporation

25200 Arnold Drive Sonoma, CA 95476

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BLISS ADRIAN RICHARDS, individually and doing business as LODIWEB INTERNET SERVICES, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns all right, title and interest he has to TUOLOMNE RIVER VINTNERS GROUP, a California partnership ("Assignee"), in the following trademark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a receipt for which application is attached hereto and made a part hereof:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u> <u>Mark Type</u> <u>Register</u> HERITAGE VINEYARDS 75950618 03/01/00 Service Mark

together with all of Assignor's goodwill in the business associated therewith.

Signed at Lodi, California, as of April 7, 2000

Bliss Adrian Richards, individually and doing business as LodiWeb Services

State of California)

Son Journal SS:

On this the day of June, 2000, before me, USA M. Engliment the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared BLISS ADRIAN RICHARDS, [] personally known to me or [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

C:\OFFICE\WPWIN\WPDOCS\MARKETIN\LODIWEB\ASSIGN~2.WPD

Lisa M. Engelhardt
COMM. #1157323
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2001

SPOUSAL CONSENT

The undersigned is the spouse of Bliss Adrian Richards, and acknowledges that she has read the foregoing Agreement dated April 7, 2000, and understands its provisions. The undersigned is aware that, by the provisions of the Agreement, she and her spouse have agreed to sell or transfer all of their interest in certain Internet Domain Names and trademark applications and related goodwill, including any community property or quasi-community property interest the undersigned may have, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreement.

PROOF OF EXPRESS MAIL

I declare that:

I am employed by Spaulding McCullough & Tansil LLP, 3550 Round Barn Boulevard, Suite 306, Santa Rosa, California 95403.

On November 30, 2000, I caused the following document to be mailed Express Mail of the United States Postal Service as noted below:

Document Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only for Assignment

transferring HERITAGE VINEYARDS mark from Bliss Adrian Richards to Tuolomne River Vineyards Group. Fee enclosed: \$40.00

By Express Mail Express Mail No. EL180763789US. Deposited on November 30, 2000,

Express Mail box Location ID No. 9540300034, Last Pick Up of the day

5:00 p.m.

Addressed as follows: Box Assignments

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

Fee

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

I declare under penalty and perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 30, 2000, at Santa Rosa, California.

Rishell E. Peretson

ashell E. Peretson